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Changing the Way We Work (COVID-19) Community of Practice for Ontario Family 
Physicians – September 6, 2024  

Preparing for Fall & Practice Management 

*Resources are current as of September 6, 2024 – subject to change due to frequently updated guidance. 
 

Community of Practice past sessions and resources: https://www.dfcm.utoronto.ca/covid-19-community-practice 
 

Infectious Disease Updates 

o Tecovirimat (TPOXX™) - to access via SAP contact: vaccinesupplyandlogistics@ontario.ca  
o Placebo-controlled randomized trial of tecovirimat in non-hospitalized patients with Mpox: Canadian Feasibility Study 

https://www.hivnet.ubc.ca/study/ctn-338-platinum-can/  
o Options Lab: Expanding HIV/STI Management & Prevention  https://optionslab.ca/  
o Summary of NACI statement : Interim guidance on the use of Imvamune – May 2024 
o Ontario’s Universal Influenza Immunization Program www.ontario.ca/page/universal-influenza-immunization-program  
o Ontario’s COVID-19 Vaccine Program https://www.ontario.ca/page/covid-19-vaccine-program  
o RSV prevention programs https://www.ontario.ca/page/respiratory-syncytial-virus-rsv-prevention-programs  
o New: Changes to Ontario’s Publicly Funded Pneumococcal Vaccine Program – August 2024  
o Public Health Ontario Pertusis https://www.publichealthontario.ca/en/Health-Topics/Immunization/Vaccine-

Preventable-Diseases/Pertussis  
o News Release: Enhancing Protections for More People Throughout Fall Respiratory Illness Season 

news.ontario.ca/en/release/1004861/ontario-enhancing-protections-for-more-people-throughout-fall-respiratory-
illness-season - July 2024 

o NACI Guidance of COVID Vaccines – Spring 2024  
o Ontario Health COVID-19 Treatment https://www.ontariohealth.ca/providing-health-care/clinical-resources-

education/covid-19/treatment - July 2024 
o CEP RSV materials https://cep.health/rsv 

Managing Patient Expectations  

o Peer Connect https://ontariofamilyphysicians.ca/supports-for-family-doctors/mental-health-and-addictions-
supports/peer-connect-mentorship/ 

o OMA Series: Managing Patient Expectations www.oma.org/newsroom/events/managing-patient-expectations-series/  

Support for Family Physicians  

o OCFP 2024 Policy Forum Survey https://ec-cc.typeform.com/to/zKhteiGr 
o OCFP resources: https://ontariofamilyphysicians.ca/new-and-emerging/resource-of-the-day/  
o OCFP Supports for Family Doctors www.ontariofamilyphysicians.ca/supports-for-family-doctors/  
o Ontario Health: Clinical Advisory Table Members, Patients Before Paperwork 

www.ontariohealth.ca/sites/ontariohealth/files/EOI_ClinicalAdvisoryTableMembersPatientsBeforePaperwork.pdf    

Participant Shared Links 

o CMOH Memo: Withdrawal of XBB vaccines https://www.oma.org/siteassets/oma/temp-content/cmoh-memo-covid-
xbb--market-withdrawal.pdf  
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